

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.719 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 08.01.2026  | <p><b><u>DR, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pattas were granted in favour of the petitioners and that the petitioners have been in peaceful possession and enjoyment of the subject property. While so, the respondents are illegally interfering with the possession of the petitioners.</p> <p>In view of the same, there shall be an interim direction to the respondents to maintain <b>status quo</b> with regard to the possession of the subject property of the petitioners for a period of eight (08) weeks.</p> <p>Post the matter after four (04) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>DR, J</u></b></p> <p>klk</p> |                        |

| SL.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |